VERIFICATION

I, Josh Berman, state that I am the Vice President & Secretary of PrepaYd Wireless, Inc. ("PrepaYd Wireless"); that I am authorized to make this Verification on behalf of PrepaYd Wireless; that the foregoing International Section 214 Application was prepared under my direction and supervision; and that the contents are true and correct to the best of my knowledge, information, and belief.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed this 24th day of May, 2011.

Josh Berman Vice President & Secretary

Vice President & Secreta PrepaYd Wireless, Inc.